Supporting and Enabling
Early Innovation to Prevent Teen Pregnancy
and Advance Adolescent Health (Tier 2A)
Funding Opportunity Announcement
Technical Assistance Call for Applicants
1
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
Office of Adolescent Health

 Carefully follow submission instructions on grants.gov
 Required to provide a Dun and Bradstreet Data Universal
Numbering System (DUNS) number when applying
 Must register in the System for Account Management (SAM)
prior to submission – allow minimum of 5 days to complete
registration
 Must renew SAM registration each year
 Run into trouble – contact grants.gov
 50
Accessing Application Package
 Letter of Intent – February 1, 2015
 Attn: OAH TPP Tier 2A FOA, 1101 Wootton Parkway, Suite
700, Rockville, MD 20852
 Application – April 10, 2015 by 5:00 pm ET
 Electronic submission via www.grants.gov
 Applicants must receive a written exemption from the
Director, OASH Office of Grants Management to submit any
way other than electronically
51
Application Submission Dates & Times
 Must obtain written exemption from Director, HHS/OASH Office of
Grants Management 2 business days in advance of deadline to
submit application outside of grants.gov
 Exemption request
 Submitted via email to OGM
 Provide details why technologically unable to submit
electronically
 Submit request at least 4 business days prior to application
deadline
 Specific information of what to include in email request on page 2
of FOA
 52
Exemption from Electronic Submission
Review and Selection
Criteria
53
Scoring Category Points
1 Project Approach and Design 30 points
2 Partnership s and Collaboration 10 points
3 Monitoring and Evaluation 10 points
4 Dissemination and Communication 5 points
5 Experience and Capacity 20 points
6 Project Management 15 points
7 Challenges and Risks 5 points
8 Budget 5 points
54
Application Review Criteria